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Dr. Harvey Thomas MDS.

Principal.

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the information in the attached document is verified by me and is true to
the best of my knowledge
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|’ C/\\\ | TOMSON & ASSOCIATES

) Chartered Accountants

\

Mob: 9656376646

XL/216J12, Jewel Arcade, Layam Road, Ernakulam, Kochi-682011

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Al-Azhar Dental College , Perumpillichira P.O, Thodupuzha,
Idukki District, Kerala-685605 is having Alumni Association and has received the following

contribution from alumni. This certificate has been issued based on the audited Balance

Sheets and Income and Expenditure Statements.

Year 2022-23 2022-21 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
Amount in
Eatehis 0.17 0 0 0 0

pemes=rag 1]

" ._CLTOMSON B.SC. FCA
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

Place : Cochin M.No.024047
dalz: 2/’06720_2 3
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AL- AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE, THODUPUZHA
{Under the management of Noorul Islam Trust, Thodupuzha)
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
To Accomadation Expenses 1,44,059.00 |By Clinical Income 99,37,952.00
" Legal charges 27,188.00 | " Admission Fee 22,000.00
" Subsciption to AKSDMC 50,000.00 | " Application Fee 1,13,000.00
" Alumini Association expenses 17,920.00 | " Interest Received 1,000.00
" Bio Medical Expenses 21,103.00 | " Miscellaneous Income 28,14,800.28
" Chemical Purchase 8,107.00 | " Tuition fees and Special fees 14,54,21,149.00
" Clinical Expense 21,72,127.00 | " Hostel Income 1,39,87,596.00
" Dental Materials & Consumable Purchase 44,02,347.00
" Convocation Ceremonies 9,42,769.00
" Denal Materials {Ortho Dept) 9,305.00

Dental Council of India
Electricity Charges
Entertainment Expenses
E P F remittance

ES | Remittance

ERP Software Purchase
Fuel Charge

Festival expenses

Fire Systems expenses
Hostel expenses

IDA Dental Fest expenses
Interest & Bank Charges

Remittance to KUHS
Labour Charge

Library E Journal
Library books purchase
LPG Expenses
Medicine Purchase

Miscellaneous Expenses
Nature Club Expenses
Orthodontics Lab Expenses
Printing & Stationery

Prosthodontics Lab Expenses

Repairs & Maintance building and equipm|

Repairs & maintenance-Computers,
Network Equipment & Accessories

Repairs & maintenance- Electrification

Rent, rates and tax
Salaries & allowances

Seminar & Public Programme Expenses

1,27,74,000.00
12,80,842.00
4,73,627.00
3,46,410.00
64,279.00
1,08,000.00
9,46,233.00
1,91,926.00
3,11,433.00
96,36,017.00
2,10,221.00
7,19,263.39

21,51,575.00
13,53,275.00
7,40,018.00
3,21,003.00
27,370.00
1,10,435.00

2,01,622.00
13,190.00
27,410.00
14,77,292.00
90,841.00
18,85,951.00

1,31,147.00

2,34,503.00

12,34,027.69
2,59,57,226.00
5,03,990.00

" Stipend 31,48,074.00 —
" Students Union Fund 3,48,570.00
" Staff welfare 47,300.00
warvey T

* Telephone & Postage 53,931.00 pmi.'{)l'- Pﬁm‘ \
" Travelling Expenses 1,88,417.00 Den ‘CO‘W

. Al-pzhal 885 609
" Vehicle expenses 12,25,568.00 Thod\lp“"'h -
" Depreciation 2,97,13,784.00
" Excess of income over expenditure 6,62,53,801.20 n

17,22,97,497.28 = = 0\ v 17,22,97,497.28

=




AL- AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE, THODUPUZHA

(Under the management of Noorul Islam Trust, Thodupuzha)
SCHEDULE OF SUNDRY CREDITORS AS ON 31.03.2023

SL NO. EXPENDITURE AMOUNT
1|Adams Agencies 1,994.00
2|Amro Steels 10,000.00
3|Apexion Dental Services 13,650.00
4|Associated Trading Company 3,684.00
5|Bdent Dentals 17,897.00
6/|Biotek Solutions pvt.Itd 8,960.00
7|Canmec office Technologies 5,021.00
8|Cosmo Books India Pvt Ltd 43,400.00
9|Dcare Dental Solutions 35,036.00
10|Dentcare Dental Lab Pvt Ltd 37,994.00
11|Galaxy Distributors 11,021.00
12|Gateway Solutions 8,189.00
13|Green Specialities Private Limited 14,159.00
14|HI Dense Healthcare 21,460.00
15|J B Distributors 16,644.00
16/J J Dental Corporation 3,979.00
17|Jacob Medicals 10,204.00
18|Jamuna International 12,017.00
19|Jaypee General Agencies 1,07,540.00
20|Jos Electricals 90,899.00
21|Josco Books Binding 29,000.00
22|K C K Dentals 33,000.00
23|Maxdent Ortho 5,940.00
24|Medibest Pharma 26,374.00
25|Orris pharmaceutical Distributors 21 752.00
26|0sho Dentals 26,908.00
27|Perfect Equipments 9,440.00
28|Phil Tech Library- 27,585.00
29|San Tom Book Industries 36,200.00
30 Sephora Infosolutions Pvt .Ltd 15,074.00
31|Skill Tech Power Systems 60,000.00
32|Susy Dents 1,46,941.00
33|Unigque Solutions 10,030.00
34|United Agencies 19,885.00
35|Vijaya Hardware 58,800.00
36/|We Care Surgicals 31,048.00 |\ I_ )
TOTAL 10,31,725.00 | —— —
{nomas MDS
prof. O haﬁ{e‘ii |
princ S Cotieg®
zhat DE 85 60
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AL- AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE, THODUPUZHA
(Under the management of Noorul Islam Trust, Thodupuzha)
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
To Advertisement Expenses 5,78,200.00 |By Application Fee 57,000.00
" Bank Service and EC Charge changes 39,522.59 | " Miscelaneous Income 9,58,029.00
" Cleaning Expenses 78,225.00 | " Interest Received 11,629.00
" Dental Materials & Consumable Purchase 19,90,974.00 | " Clinical Income 68,37,261.00
" Provident Fund remittance 5,43,705.00 | " Hostel Income 1,25,48,371.00
" ES|Remittance- . ' 1,00,7098.00 | " Tuition fees and Special fees 16,09,27,115.00
" Electricity & Water charges 8,01,907.00
" Exam Fee . 7,29,626.00
" Food & Accommodation expenses s 79,730.00
" Fuel Chafge 11,75,632.00
" General & miscellaneous expenses 2,40,121.00
" Hostel Expenses 97,56,633.00
" Inspection & Affiliation charges 6,600.00
" Labour Charge 9,18,090.00
" Legal Charges 55,000.00
" Library Expenses 2,93,624.00
" Medical Gas Refilling 46,910.00
" Prosthodontics Lab Expenes _ 8,70,074.56
" Pharmacy Purchase 14,00,078.08
" Printing & Stationery 8,17,893.65
" Remittance to DCI 7,18,000.00
" Remittance to KUHS 17,08,560.00
" Rent, rate and Taxes paid 80,125.00
" Repairs & maintenance building 3,29,150.00
, Repairs & maintenance-Computers,
Network Equipment & Accessories 2,66,832.00
. Repairs & maintenance- Equipments
maintenance 3,17,999.00
" Repairs & maintenance- Electrification 4,61,313.00
" Salaries & allowances . ; 2,03,80,776.00
" Stipend to Interns 15,66,727.00
" Staff Welfare 36,100.00
" Seminar & Public Programme Expenses 30,970.00
" Surgical ltem Purchase . 2,61,944.00
" Telephone & Postage 38,021.00
" Traveling ,Boarding & Lodging 1,57,742.00
" Uniform expenses 6,075.00
" Vehicle expenses 11,98,245.00
" Wages 1,77,928.00
" Depreciation 3,24,85,133.00
" Excess of income over expenditure 10,05,94,510.12 g
18,13,39,405.00 Ao | 18,13,39,405.00

Cochin-682011 % ——CLTOMSON. B.SC.FCA

27.10.2022 Chairman CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
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AL- AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE, THODUPUZHA
(Under the management of Noorul Islam Trust, Thodupuzha)
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
To Advertisement Expenses 6,89,500.00 |By Dental Clinic& treatment income 33,80,626.00
" Bank Service and EC Charge changes 69,240.67 | " Miscellaneous Income 51,330.00
" Cleaning Expenses 80,951.00 | " Application Fee 1,25,000.00
" Dental Materials & Consumable Purchase 5,70,178.00 | " Interest Received 9,587.00
" Provident Fund Remittance 3,43,032.00 | " Hostel Income 81,36,365.00
" ES|Remittance 67,978.00 Tuition fees and Special fees 15,85,71,900.00
X' Electricity & Water charges 3,90,160.00
" Exam Fee 95,064.00
" Food & Accommodation expenses 1,29,401.00
" Fuel Charge 4,29,880.00
" General & miscellaneous expenses 6,761.00
" Hostel Expenses 40,68,182.00
" Labour Charge 10,41,300.00
" Medical Gas Refilling 15,720.00
" Pest Contral 10,000.00
" Prosthodontics Lab Expenes 4,09,360.00
" Pharmacy Purchase 6,09,116.47
" Printing & Stationery 4,08,940.97
" Remittance to DCI 1,77,000.00
" Remittance to KUHS 39,78,755.00
" Rent, rate and Taxes paid 62,862.00
Repairs ¥ maintenance-Computers,
j Network Equipment & Accessories 40,790.00
. Repairs & maintenance- Equipments
maintenance 62,165.00
1 Repairs & maintenance- Electrification 2,67,651.00
" Other infrastructure maintenance 22,246.00
" Salaries & allowances 78,94,723.00
" Stipend to Interns 7,06,958.00
" Students Union Fund 18,394.00
" Staff Welfare 11,000.00
" Surgical Item Purchase 55,838.00
" Telephone & Postage 54,012.00
" Traveling ,Boarding & Lodging 78,275.00
" Uniform expenses 1,74,050.00
" Vehicle expenses 6,93,227.00
" Wages 54,028.00
" Depreciation 3,59,23,134.00
" Excess of income over expenditure 11,05,64,930.89
17,02,74,808.00 ,-:&s 17,02,74,808.00
4
G
Cochin-682011 K M MOOSA ~——_ELTOMSON. B.SC.FCA
30.09.2021 Chairman

= “CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
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AL- AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE, THODUPUZHA
(Under the management of Noorul Islam Trust, Thodupuzha)
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
5 Advertisement Expenses 5,36,780.00 | By Dental Clinic& treatment income 78,26,678.00
" Bank Service and EC Charge changes 32,964.16 | " Miscellaneous Income 23,20,710.00
' Celebration & Festival expenses 61,000.00 | " Application Fee 1,49,000.00
' Convocation ceremonies expenses 2,07,000.00 | " Interest Received 1,133.00
' Dental Materials & Instruments Purchase 23,13,813.40 | " Hostel Income 1,67,47,163.00
' Provident Fund remittance 5,64,289.00 | " Tuition fees and Special fees 16,56,36,800.00
' ES|Remittance 1,23,605.00
' Electricity & Water charges 5,12,172.00
" Exam Fee expenses 20,492.00
" Food & Accommodation expenses 3,01,131.00
" Fuel Charge 9,85,680.00
" General & miscellaneous expenses 9,33,621.00
" Hostel Expenses 83,73,581.00
" |nspection & Affiliation charge 10,500.00
" Labour Charge 11,24,520.00
" Library Expenses 1,57,019.00
" LPG gas Refilling charge 65,150.00
" Mews Paper & Periodicals 24,600.00
" Qralpath lab expenses 10,030.00
" prosthodontics Lab Expenes 8,71,355.00
" Pharmacy Purchase 7,94,115.65
" Printing & Stationery 11,59,297.00
“ Remittance to DCI 2,50,000.00
" Remittance to KUHS 9,41,400.00
' Rent, rate and Taxes paid 2,500.00
Repairs & maintenance-Computers, Network
} Equpmept & Accessories i 2 9587600
4 Repairs & mam.tenanc& Equipments 1,86,421.00
maintenance
" Repairs & maintenance- Electrification 2,05,576.00
" Other infrastructure maintenance 9,830.00
" Salaries & allowances 2,01,88,604.00
" Stipend to Interns 15,28,500.00
" Seminar & Public Programme Expenses 20,000.00
" Students Union Fund 18,000.00
Staff Welfare 17,000.00
* Surgical Item Purchase 1,17,987.00
" Telephone & Postage 41,079.00
" Traveling ,Boarding & Lodging 3,64,879.00
" Vehicle expenses 13,24,316.40
" \Wages 1,13,876.00
" Depreciation 3,95,61,119.00
" Excess of income over expenditure 10,85,16,605.39
19,26,81,484.00 19,26,81,484.00

Cochin-682011 >
. Chairman

27.09.2020

KM MOOSA

T TOMSON. B.Sc.FCA

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
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AL- AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE, THODUPUZHA
(Under the management of Noorul Islam Trust, Thodupuzha)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2019

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
To Advertisement Expenses 9,85,500.00 By Application Fee 16,000.00

" Bank Service and EC Charge changes 23,297.12 | " Dental Clinic& treatment income 81,31,877.00
" Books & Periodicals 1,42,290.00 | " Miscellaneous Income 10,60,401.00
" Celebration & Festival expenses 6,780.00 | " Interest Received 1,516.00
" Cleaning Expenses 72,542.00 | " Hostel Income 1,73,11,906.00
" Convocation ceremonies expenses 4,13,782.00 | " Tuition fees and Special fees 14,69,37,700.00
" Dental Materials & Consumable Purchas 25,93,867.00 ‘
" Provident Fund remittance 4,88,714.00
" E S| Remittance 1,61,708.00
" Electricity & Water charges 8,16,890.00
" Exam Fee 23,230.00
" Food & Accommodation expenses 5,72,157.00

Fuel Charge 12,35,560.00
" General & miscellaneous expenses 43,759.00
" Hostel Expenses 1,53,75,632.00
" Inspection & Affiliation charges 1,52,023.00
" Integrated Consulting Service 6,140.00

Labour Charge 2,77,860.00
" Medical Gas Refilling 39,680.00
" News Paper & Periodicals 25,809.00
" Prosthodontics Lab Expenes 8,16,953.00
" Pharmacy Purchase 9,44,916.00
" Printing & Stationery 8,78,779.00
" Quality Assurance Test for Planmeca 18,840.00
" Remittance to DCI 3,00,000.00
" Remittance to KUHS 7,88,000.00
" Rent, rate and Taxes paid 10,337.00
. Repairs & ma[ntenancg-COmputgrs, 1,02,320.00

Network Equipment & Accessories
. Repairs & maintenance- Equipments
maintenance 2,10,595.00 =

" Repairs & maintenance- Electrification 42,142.00 )
" Other infrastructure maintenance 2,14,232.00

Salaries & allowances

Stipend to Interns

Seminar & Public Programme Expenses
Sports Expenses

Students Union Fund

Staff Welfare

Surgical Item Purchase

Telephone & Postage

Traveling ,Boarding & Lodging
Uniform expenses

Vehicle expenses

Wages

Depreciation

Excess of income over expenditure

2,11,49,991.00
11,76,000.00
10,000.00
27,440.00
80,000.00
20,700.00
40,616.00
34,342.00
1,68,332.00
1,16,600.00
2,01,060.00
1,85,333.00
4,38,42,747.00
7,86,21,900.88

17,34,59,400.00

Cochin-682011
28.08.2019

Chairman

“\_CHAR

ey b

TERED ACCOUNTANT
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ANAS P.J. & COMPANY

Chartered Accountants

TR S T S e S e e e e TR

SRR e e T ey 2 D Ln, i e B Sy

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the annexed Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2023, the Income and
Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payments Account for the year ended 31.03.2023 of the
AL AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION (AADCAA), (Reg. No. IDK/
TC / 454 / 2022), ALAZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE, PERUMPILLICHIRA P. O,
THODUPUZHA. These financial statements are the responsibility of the governing body of the
Society. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our
audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing generally
accepted in India. These standards require that We plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable
assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatements. An audit
includes examining on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts of disclosure in the financial
statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant
estimates made by management as well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation.
We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

Subject to the fact that:

1. Method of accounting employed is cash system of accounting.
2. We did not physically verify closing cash balance.
3. Expenses are supported by internally generated invoices only

We report that:

(a) We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge
and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit and have found them to be satisfactory.

(b) In our opinion proper books of account have been kept by the Society so far as it appears from
my examination of those books.

(c) The Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure account and the Receipts and Payments account
attached to this report are in agreement with the books and records maintained by the Society.

(d) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us,
the Balance Sheet gives a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the Society as on 31.03.2023
and the Income and Expenditure account gives a true and fair view of the Excess of Expenditure
over Income for the year and the Receipts and Payments account gives a true and fair view of the
Receipts and Payments of the Society for the year ended 31.03.2023.  for AN £s.p). & CofAPANY

P o Ll =

¥ ¥ M?‘]DLSTCSJ, FRN 9159935
__CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
~UDIN: 23236863BGPZHK1761

Thodupuzha

wo®
26052023 /5/ N\\id = R, ot
':'_1 | X\ ‘:‘I ?‘d' 3 Pﬂn:“\ CO‘_
Kallumkal Tow 'C Bank, Muvattupuzha Roamﬂtﬁlﬁ:&\“h&ﬂb&gg 584
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Ledger Book - Alumni Association
From 01-04-2022 To 24-03-2023
V. DATE V. NO vT PARTICULARS DEBIT [ CREDIT
OPENING BALANCE 0.00
8/31/2022 722 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[N0.3159] 500.00
[ ARYA RAJENDRAN ]
723 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[No.3159] 500.00
[ ARYA RAJENDRAN ]
724 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[N0.3159] 500.00
[ CYMBLE SIMON ]
9/26/2022 2236 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ ASNA PARVIN ]
9/27/2022 2248 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ NITHY SHAJI ]
2254 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ MUHAMMED ASHIQUE ]
9/28/2022 2268 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ RAHUL RAJ M R--2014 ]
9/29/2022 822 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[NO.1546-] 500.00
[ MINULA M--2014BATCH ]
2286 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ ANASWARA T--BATCH 2016 ]
2287 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ ANUMOL JOSEPH--2016 BATCH ]
10/1/2022 2328 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ NIVYA PRADEEP--2015 BATCH ]
10/3/2022 2334 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ SONATE SANTHOSH--2015 ]
2335 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ AISWARYA B--2016 ]
10/8/2022 2410 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ ASWATHY K.C--2016 BATCH ]
2414 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ AJINSHA--2016 BATCH ]
2415 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ DYUTHI S RAJ--2016 BATCH ]
2416 CR CASH BOOK - .| n 500.00
[ YUIVASHRI--2016 BATCH ] ..~ AN V] \
10/10/2022 2422 |CR CASH BOOK TRT& St —\500.00
[ ASHMIN ANTONY--zoizf;‘B;A]rCH] '- -“%
\=\ ' Profl Di'Har

'v-'?\Thomas MDS
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10/11/2022 2437 |cR  |CASH BOOK N i
[ AREEJ S--2015 BATCH ]
10/13/2022 884 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[N0.3159] 500.00
[ AISWARYA PR--2016 BATCH ]
10/14/2022 2495  |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ SALMA PP--2016 BATCH |
10/18/2022 2531 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ SHILPA T 5--2016 ] \
2532 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ ANAND T 5-2016 ]
2534  |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ ELSA MARIA SEBASTIAN--2011 BATCH ]
2535  |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ MUFSEENA--2016 ]
2536 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ MOHAMMED BADUSHA P--2016 BATCH |
10/19/2022 919 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[NO.1546-] 500.00
[ KAVYA KRISHNAN ]
10/21/2022 2576  |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ BILHA THOMAS--2015 BATCH |
10/22/2022 2586  |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ AISWARYA SURESH--2015 BATCH ]
2589 [CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ FAHADSHA S--2014 BATCH |
10/24/2022 2618 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ SNEHA S BABU--2015 BATCH ]
10/25/2022 946 BR [As Per Details] 500.00
CANARA BANK A/C.[NO.1546-] [750.00 Dr]
TRANSCRIPT [250.00 Cr]
[ JAINI PAULOSE ]
947 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[NO.1546-] 500.00
[ HARSHA ]
2631 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ AMINA NISSAM S-2016 BATCH |
10/26/2022 2643 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ SOYA A SALAM--2016 BATCH ]
10/31/2022 2691 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ LIYA S1JI--2015 BATCH ]
2697 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ GEETHU ANNA AUGUSTINE--2014 BATCH ] |
2699 |CR CASH BOOK i |\ '\ 500.00
[ RAMZIYA SALEEM--2016 BATCH | : g

T
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B
11/2/2022 2715 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ VASANTHY K C ]
2717 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ SHAFEEQUE T--2016 BATCH ]
2721 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ SANDRA CHACKO ]
2722 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ SHEHANAMOL--2016 BATCH ]
11/3/2022 981 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[N0.3159] 500.00
[ HARITHA R--2015 BATCH ]
985 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[NO.1546-] 500.00
[ NISANTH FOR ANJUMOL K ]
11/4/2022 2747  |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ LIYANA ]
2748 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ ATHIRA M DILEEP--2016 BATCH ]
11/7/2022 993 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[N0.3159] 500.00
[ ANJANA S NAIR--2016 BATCH ]
11/8/2022 1001 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[No.3159] 500.00
[ MUHAMMED IRFAN P--2016 BATCH ]
1002 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[No.3159] 500.00
[ AMRUTHA SHABU--2011 BATCH ]
11/9/2022 2796 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ REEM MOMINA ISAC--2016 BATCH ]
2797 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ amal ashraf-2016 batch ]
2798 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ AMEEN MUHAMMED--2015 BATCH ]
11/11/2022 1008 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[N0.3159] 500.00
[ MUHAMMED RAYES--2015 ]
2824 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ AHANA MARIYA MATHEW ]
11/16/2022 2910 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ MUHAMMED IRSHAD KK--2016 BATCH ]
11/17/2022 2918 CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ POOJA S--BATCH 2016 |
11/18/2022 1020 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[N0.3159] 500.00
[ NIMIDA A--2012 BATCH ]
1022 BR [As Per Details] : 500.00
CANARA BANK A/C.[NO.1546-] [750.00 Dr]
TRANSCRIPT [250.00 Cr]/ -/ AVAEY
[ SANU B GOVIND--2011]T" |

Thomas MDS
i
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11/21/2022 2950 |cR CASH BOOK . “500.00(
[ ALFIYA RASHEED--2015 ]
2951 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ NAYANTHARA--2016 BATCH ]
11/24/2022 1031 |BR CANARA BANK A/C.[NO.1546-] 500.00
[ DEVIKA S--2014 |
3002 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ AHSY ISMAIL-2000 |
3003 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ TOMIN T SEN--2016 BATCH ]
11/28/2022 3064 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ NUHA PT--2016 BATCH ]
11/30/2022 3107 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ SHABANAM SHAJI--2013 BATCH |
12/7/2022 1070  |BR CANARA BANK A/C.[NO.1546-] 500.00
[ASMI M ]
12/10/2022 3244 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ REEV GEO-2015 BATCH ]
12/21/2022 3409 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ AIMI RASHEED--2012 ] :
12/27/2022 1285 |BR CANARA BANK A/C.[N0.3159] 500.00
[ JITHINSHA S--2016 BATCH ]
1/4/2023 1347 |BR CANARA BANK A/C.[N0.3159] 500.00
[ SUNFI SALIM--2010 BATCH |
1/9/2023 3601 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ AMINA NS--2014 BATCH ]
1/11/2023 1369  |BR CANARA BANK A/C.[NO.1546-] 500.00
[ KAVITHA NANDAKUMAR--2007 |
1371 |BR CANARA BANK A/C.[NO.1546-] 500.00
[ ANJANA KRISHNAN([12.01.2023] ]
2/7/2023 1406 |BR _ |CANARA BANK A/C.[NO.1546-] 500.00
[ MIDHUNAKS | _
2/14/2023 1418 |BR CANARA BANK A/C.[N0.3159] 500.00
[ NISA BADAR--2013 |
2/21/2023 4088 |CR CASH BOOK 500.00
[ FATHIMA M MANZOOR--2010 BATCH ]
2/24/2023 1441 |BR CANARA BANK A/C.[NO.1546-] 500.00
[ AMANA SHAHANA--2011 ]
1442 |BR CANARA BANK A/C.[NO.1546-] 500.00
[ PREETHY MANOJ--2010]- .. L
3/2/2023 4198 |CR CASH BOOK 787 < o _\3 .\ 500.00
[ SALEEHA SALIM--2016 |/ AN e

\ IBesf [
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3/14/2023 1612 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[NO.1546-] 500.00
[ SHERIN RACHEL ]
3/20/2023 1644 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[No.3159] 500.00
[ SHIFANA NOUSHAD--2015 BATCH ]
1650 BR CANARA BANK A/C.[N0.3159] 500.00
[ FATHIMA RIZWANA--2013 BATCH ]
3/21/2023 4468 CR CASH BOOK , 500.00
[ ARUN JAYAKUMAR--2014 BATCH ]
3/22/2022 1675 |BR CANARA BANK A/C.[N0.3159] 500.00
[ IRFANA SHAJAHAN ]
Total 42000.00
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